
2011 National Trophy Series Points

Classification

Mens Junior Ladies Junior

Mens Under 23 Ladies Under 23

Mens Senior Ladies Senior  discount 4th race

Mens Over 40 Ladies Over 40

Mens Over 50 Ladies Over 50

Mens Overall Rankings

Name Club Position Total Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Steve Clark Lincsquad 1 345 3 345 0 1 120 0 1 120 0 0 3 105

Matt Stephenson RAF Triathlon 2 549 5 340 1 120 2 110 0 2 110 2 110 5 99

Ian Smith Herefordshire 3 410 4 310 0 3 105 0 4 100 3 105 4 100

Phil Binch Lincsquad 4 390 4 297 0 5 99 0 6 98 4 100 11 93

Nigel Crowe Northumberland 5 288 3 288 0 9 95 0 8 96 7 97 0

Steve Dolby Lincsquad 6 260 3 260 0 16 88 0 12 92 0 24 80

Tim Deykin Birch Vale Triathlon Club 7 202 2 202 2 110 12 92 0 0 0 0

Mark Pryor Quadracracing 8 199 2 199 0 0 2 110 0 0 15 89

Andrew Ingpen 9 193 2 193 0 0 5 99 0 10 94 0

Josh Hook GB Quad 10 190 2 190 0 8 96 0 0 0 10 94

Paul Carvill Lincsquad 11 180 2 180 0 11 93 0 0 0 17 87

Dan Broughton Lincsquad 12 175 2 175 0 10 94 0 0 0 23 81

Peter Chappill Lincsquad 13 173 2 173 0 19 85 0 16 88 0 0

Gareth Barker Lincsquad 62 173 2 173 0 15 89 0 20 84 0 0

Antony Runnegar Cambridgeshire 14 171 2 171 0 20 84 0 17 87 0 0

Roland Maclarg 15 160 2 160 0 0 0 18 86 0 30 74

Russell Atkinson Cambridge Canoe Club 16 120 1 120 0 0 1 120 0 0 0

Steve King 16 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 1 120 0

Michal Hasa CZE 16 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0 1 120

Leos Rousavy CZE 19 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 110

T Downing 19 105 1 105 0 0 0 3 105 0 0

Richard Beard Quadracracing 19 105 1 105 0 0 3 105 0 0 0

Alan Strachan 19 105 1 105 3 105 0 0 0 0 0

Peter Connolly Lincsquad 23 100 1 100 0 4 100 0 0 0 0

David Baker 23 100 1 100 0 0 4 100 0 0 0

Colin Calder Three Peaks Pentathletes 23 100 1 100 4 100 0 0 0 0 0

Sean McFarlane Ultimate Kayaks 26 99 1 99 5 99 0 0 0 0 0

M Foulger 26 99 1 99 0 0 0 5 99 0 0

Doug Herbert 26 99 1 99 0 0 0 0 5 99 0

Wilbur Stewart Three Peaks 29 98 1 98 6 98 0 0 0 0 0

Mark York Lincsquad 29 98 1 98 0 6 98 0 0 0 0

Graham Williams 29 98 1 98 0 0 6 98 0 0 0

Steve Giles 29 98 1 98 0 0 0 0 6 98 0

Gus Gusterson 29 98 1 98 0 0 0 0 0 6 98

T Watt 34 97 1 97 0 0 0 7 97 0 0

Pete Stockdale Barracuda 34 97 1 97 0 7 97 0 0 0 0

Kevin Barclay Peterhead Canoe Club 34 97 1 97 7 97 0 0 0 0 0

Garri Lloyd 34 97 1 97 0 0 7 97 0 0 0

Ben Newland 34 97 1 97 0 0 0 0 0 7 97

Glyn Overal 39 96 1 96 0 0 8 96 0 0 0

Tom Stead 39 96 1 96 0 0 0 0 8 96 0

Deeside Adventure Chall Extreme5 Brigg Bomber Box End Awesome4some



Barry McKenna 39 96 1 96 0 0 0 0 0 8 96

Gordon Simpson 42 95 1 95 0 0 9 95 0 0 0

A Childs 42 95 1 95 0 0 0 9 95 0 0

Steve Rust 42 95 1 95 0 0 0 0 9 95 0

John Durrrant 42 95 1 95 0 0 0 0 0 9 95

N McAlliden 46 94 1 94 0 0 0 10 94 0 0

Jonathan Skelton 46 94 1 94 0 0 10 94 0 0 0

P Jumeau 48 93 1 93 0 0 0 11 93 0 0

Ian Smith (2) 48 93 1 93 0 0 11 93 0 0 0

Paul Jackson 48 93 1 93 0 0 0 0 11 93 0

David Brighton 51 92 1 92 0 0 12 92 0 0 0

Tony Runnegar 51 92 1 92 0 0 0 0 12 92 0

Paul Cottle 51 92 1 92 0 0 0 0 0 12 92

R Wood 54 91 1 91 0 0 0 13 91 0 0

Giles Byworth 54 91 1 91 0 13 91 0 0 0 0

Graham MacKie 54 91 1 91 0 0 0 0 13 91 0

Matthew R Stone 54 91 1 91 0 0 0 0 0 13 91

Rob Wood Lincsquad 58 90 1 90 0 14 90 0 0 0 0

A Woodcock 58 90 1 90 0 0 0 14 90 0 0

Cristiano Corazzini 58 90 1 90 0 0 0 0 14 90 0

Robert Newland 58 90 1 90 0 0 0 0 0 14 90

J Kenyon 62 89 1 89 0 0 0 15 89 0 0

Andy Hargreaves 62 89 1 89 0 0 0 0 15 89 0

Russell Hanforth 65 88 1 88 0 0 0 0 16 88 0

James Marshall 65 88 1 88 0 0 0 0 0 16 88

Rick Stenton Lincsquad 67 87 1 87 0 17 87 0 0 0 0

Julian Brewer 67 87 1 87 0 0 0 0 17 87 0

Tim Jones 69 86 1 86 0 18 86 0 0 0 0

Tony Preston 69 86 1 86 0 0 0 0 18 86 0

Andy Parritt 69 86 1 86 0 0 0 0 0 18 86

M Salmon 72 85 1 85 0 0 0 19 85 0 0

Neil Braybrook 72 85 1 85 0 0 0 0 19 85 0

Iain Hissett 72 85 1 85 0 0 0 0 0 19 85

James Uren 75 84 1 84 0 0 0 0 0 20 84

Peter Appelt 77 83 1 83 0 0 0 21 83 0 0

David Heffeman North Yorks 77 83 1 83 0 21 83 0 0 0 0

Rob Byrom 77 83 1 83 0 0 0 0 0 21 83

Jeff Chappill Lincsquad 80 82 1 82 0 22 82 0 0 0 0

Mark Hutchenson 80 82 1 82 0 0 0 0 0 22 82

David Leigh 82 81 1 81 0 23 81 0 0 0 0

David Finch Team Manvers 83 80 1 80 0 24 80 0 0 0 0

Steve Lund Goole Viking Striders 84 79 1 79 0 25 79 0 0 0 0

Petr Mejzlik CZE 84 79 1 79 0 0 0 0 0 25 79

Andrew Yeadon Scunthorpe Tri 86 78 1 78 0 26 78 0 0 0 0

Simon Curry 86 78 1 78 0 0 0 0 0 26 78

Darren Jordan AV mate 88 77 1 77 0 27 77 0 0 0 0

Ian Batty 88 77 1 77 0 0 0 0 0 27 77

Mark Askew 90 76 1 76 0 28 76 0 0 0 0

Steve Bradford 90 76 1 76 0 0 0 0 0 28 76

Paul Hewson 92 75 1 75 0 29 75 0 0 0 0

Brendon Moore 92 75 1 75 0 0 0 0 0 29 75

Shaun Crummey 94 74 1 74 0 30 74 0 0 0 0

Paul Barley Cleethorpes AC 95 73 1 73 0 31 73 0 0 0 0



David Overton 95 73 1 73 0 0 0 0 0 31 73

Simon Pinner 97 72 1 72 0 0 0 0 0 32 72

Tom Hammon 98 71 1 71 0 0 0 0 0 33 71

Peter Appelt GER 99 70 1 70 0 0 0 0 0 34 70

Ladies Overall Rankings

Name Club Position to DateTotal Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Alison Deykin Lincsquad 1 543 5 345 1 120 1 120 0 3 105 4 100 6 98

Helen Dyke Exeter Tri Club 2 240 2 240 0 0 0 1 120 0 1 120

Gail Brown 3 120 1 120 0 0 1 120 0 0 0

Marthe De Ferrer 3 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 0 1 120 0

Emma Martin Three Peaks Triathlon Club 5 110 1 110 2 110 0 0 0 0 0

Sallie Joseph Lincsquad 5 110 1 110 0 2 110 0 0 0 0

Kate Verber 5 110 1 110 0 0 2 110 0 0 0

Kate Lahart 5 110 1 110 0 0 0 2 110 0 0

Roz Giles 5 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 110 0

Allison Martin 5 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 110

Melanie George 11 105 1 105 0 0 3 105 0 0 0

Octivia Chambers 11 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105 0

Zoe Betteridge 11 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105

Amy Kilpin 14 100 1 100 0 0 4 100 0 0 0

Ellen Loopstra 14 100 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 4 100

Kathy Green 16 99 1 99 0 0 5 99 0 0 0

Jess Lynes 16 99 1 99 0 0 0 0 0 5 99

AGE GROUP RANKINGS

Junior and Under 23 Men

Name Club Position to DateTotal Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Josh Hook GB Quad 1 240 2 240 0 1 120 0 0 0 1 120

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over 40 Men

Name Club Position to DateTotal Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Matt Stephenson RAF Triathlon 1 600 5 360 1 120 1 120 0 1 120 1 120 1 120

Phil Binch Lincsquad 2 424 4 325 0 3 105 0 2 110 2 110 5 99

Steve Dolby Lincsquad 3 290 3 290 0 8 96 0 5 99 0 9 95

Mark Pryor 4 217 2 217 0 0 1 120 0 0 7 97

Rob Wood Lincsquad 5 196 2 196 0 6 98 0 6 98 0 0

Gareth Barker Lincsquad 6 192 2 192 0 7 97 0 9 95 0 0

Antony Runnegar Cambridge 6 192 2 192 0 9 95 0 7 97 0 0

Roland Maclarg 8 187 2 187 0 0 0 8 96 0 13 91

Alan Strachan 9 110 1 110 2 110 0 0 0 0 0

Peter Connolly Lincsquad 9 110 1 110 0 2 110 0 0 0 0

Gus Gusterson 9 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 110

Colin Calder Three Peaks 12 105 1 105 3 105 0 0 0 0 0

Tom Watt 12 105 1 105 0 0 0 3 105 0 0

Steve Giles 12 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 3 105 0

Deeside Adventure Chall Extreme5 Brigg Bomber Box End Awesome4some

Box End Awesome4some

Box End Awesome4some

Deeside Adventure
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Barry McKenna 12 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105

Steve Rust 16 100 1 100 0 0 0 0 4 100 0

Kevin Barclay Peterhead Canoe Club 16 100 1 100 4 100 0 0 0 0 0

Mark York Lincsquad 16 100 1 100 0 4 100 0 0 0 0

Andy Childs 16 100 1 100 0 0 0 4 100 0 0

John Durrant 16 100 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 4 100

Andrew Ingpen 21 99 1 99 0 0 0 0 5 99 0

Giles Byworth 21 99 1 99 0 5 99 0 0 0 0

Tony Runnegar 23 98 1 98 0 0 0 0 6 98 0

Paul Cottle 23 98 1 98 0 0 0 0 0 6 98

Graham MacKie 25 97 1 97 0 0 0 0 7 97 0

Julian Brewer 26 96 1 96 0 0 0 0 8 96 0

Mark Hutchenson 26 96 1 96 0 0 0 0 0 8 96

Tony Preston 28 95 1 95 0 0 0 0 9 95 0

Jeff Chappill Lincsquad 29 94 1 94 0 10 94 0 0 0 0

Simon Curry 29 94 1 94 0 0 0 0 0 10 94

David Leigh 31 93 1 93 0 11 93 0 0 0 0

Ian Batty 31 93 1 93 0 0 0 0 0 11 93

David Finch Team Manvers 33 92 1 92 0 12 92 0 0 0 0

Steve Bradford 33 92 1 92 0 0 0 0 0 12 92

Daren Jorden AV mate 35 91 1 91 0 13 91 0 0 0 0

David Overton 35 91 1 91 0 0 0 0 0 13 91

Paul Hewson 37 90 1 90 0 14 90 0 0 0 0

Over 50 Men

Name Club Position to DateTotal Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Ian Smith Herefordshire 1 480 4 360 0 1 120 0 1 120 1 120 1 120

Nigel Crowe Northumberland 2 325 3 325 0 3 105 0 2 110 2 110 0

Tim Deykin Birch Vale Triathlon Club 3 220 2 220 1 120 4 100 0 0 0 0

Peter Chappill Lincsquad 4 198 2 198 0 6 98 0 4 100 0 0

Pete Stockdale Barracuda 5 110 1 110 0 2 110 0 0 0 0

Andy Parritt 5 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 110

Alan Woodcock 7 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105 0 0

Neil Braybrook 7 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105 0

Petr Mejzlik CZE 7 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105

Brendon Moore 10 100 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 4 100

Tim Jones 11 99 1 99 0 5 99 0 0 0 0

Simon Pinner 11 99 1 99 0 0 0 0 0 5 99

Steve Lund Goole Viking Striders 13 97 1 97 0 7 97 0 0 0 0

Andrew Yeadon Scunthorpe Tri 14 96 1 96 0 8 96 0 0 0 0

Junior and Under 23 Ladies

Name Club Position to DateTotal Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

Marthe De Ferrer 120 1 120 0 0 0 0 1 120 0

Over 40 Ladies

Name Club Position to DateTotal Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points
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Alison Deykin Lincsquad 1 569 5 360 1 120 1 120 0 2 110 1 120 5 99

Helen Dyke Exeter Tri Club 2 240 2 240 0 0 0 1 120 0 1 120

Sallie Joseph Lincsquad 3 110 1 110 0 2 110 0 0 0 0

Alison Martin 3 110 1 110 0 0 0 0 0 2 110

Ellen Loopstra 5 105 1 105 0 0 0 0 0 3 105

Jess Lynes 6 100 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 4 100

Over 50 Ladies

Name Club Position to DateTotal Points No. of Races Points To Count Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Box End Awesome4someDeeside Adventure Extreme5 Brigg Bomber


